

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 817 OF 2005

M/S. OBETTEE PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAFIQ KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions)

Date: 14/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhasin,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)

(Radha R. Bh

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1997 (3) SCC 72
2. 1989 (2) SCC 177